NAME

. ‘Anderson, Yames M

*Baker, Benson
. Beck, James W,

+ Bishop, Abner

- Bishop, Cary M,

- Clayton, Levi

. Gaines, James r,

‘\Griffin, A, J,
- Hannon, David

- Hendréx, J. T,

*Haywood, John F,

‘King, Alexander

- King, James
-Lbvely, Aaron
'“1). John L.

* Pace, James

. Ramsey, John W,

- Rudneill, L, F.

« Smith, R, F,

* Stranger, David M,

« Thackston, B. B,

* Thomas, T,

* Tims, Hilliord

- Tredaway, Jacob

/,
+ Vaughn, Almen
4

,%" » Fo A

. Westbrooks, H. U,
. Westbrooks, R, #,
* Westbrooks, Thomas

* Nestbrooks, Thompson

K Hlit.. R, l.

sl". J. Gc

39th SEMATORIA. DISTRICT GEORGIA:MILITIA,

ENROLLMENT OF PRESENT MILITIA COMPANY, DISTRIRT #1174

AGE

YRS. MOS.

61
)
156
85
16
25
26
49
16
32
45
16
59
16
16
52
17
29
45
37
53
46
50
27
50
43
16
17
48
46
17

11

10
10

CHEROKEE COUNTY

OCCUPATICN »

Farmer
Fafmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farer
ShoeMaker
Farmer
Millwright
Farmer
Farmer
Fa mer
Farmer
Farmer »
Farme r
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer ‘
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Blacksmith

Farmer

BHORN

North Carolina
Georgia
Georgia
South Caiolima
South Carolina
South Carolina
Georgis
South Carolina
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
South Carolina
South Curolina

Georgia

‘North Cnrolina

Ge rgiA-
North Carolina
South C:rolina
Georgia
South C.rolina
North Cerolina
South C:rolina
Georgia
South Carolina
Georgila
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
South Capolina,

EXEMPTIONS

Discharged C, S, A,



CHEROKEE COUNTY

I CERTIFY, on honor, that this Roll exhibits a true enrollmeant
ef the #1174 (present) Ailitln Company District, as required by the Act of l4th
l'ecember, 1863, for re-organizing the Militia of he State of Georgia,

* DAVID A MORROW, Enrolling 9fficer.

Examined and verified,

- HEMRY C. RUGERS, Aid de Camp,



39th SKNATORIAL DISTRIO? GEORGIA MILITIA,
ENROLLUENT OF FRESENT MILITIA COMPANY, DISTRICE fare,
‘OREROXEE COUNTY,

)
Bayly, James., Age, 29 years.

Oocupation, farmer,
(]

Smith, Anderson, Age, 47 years, Oscoupation, farmer,
|

I ocertify, on honor, that this xol1 oxhidbits a true enrollment

of the 1174(present )X{litia Company Distrioct, as required dy the
Act of 14th December 1863, for reorganising

the militia of the
- State of Georgia,

Examined and verified : (signed)Davia AJoxrow,
(signed )Renry C, Robu’-u. ‘ Earolling Ottu'm-.
4aide-de~Camp,

’V



